

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20018-20019/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in RFA No.29/2011 dated 27/04/2012 in RA No.194/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20327-20331 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21110-21111 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

SLP NO. 20327-20331
of 2012

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Shri Ram Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Anupma Dhruv, Adv.
Mr. Sarav Mitter, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

SLP NO. 21110-11/12

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Dr B.K. Dash, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv

R.4

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice. Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Additional documents, if any, may be placed in three weeks' time.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER