

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20018-20019/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in RFA No.29/2011 dated 27/04/2012 in RA No.194/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20327-20331 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21110-21111 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. Documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv

R.1-3

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s. Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 11.01.2013 circulated on behalf of the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21110-21111/2012. In view of the request made in the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, finally.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER